STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name: John Whistler			Opera	ator Well	No.: 4527	7			
LOCATION:	Elevation: 113		Qua				7.5'		
	District: Chu	urch	Cou		Wetzel				
		Feet	South of 39	Deg. 3	8 _{Min.}	45.06	Sec.		
		Feet			24 _{Mir}	a. 36.69	 Sec.		
Well Type: (OIL X GA	, Q							
vveii Type. C									
Company	Consolidation			Coal Operator Consolidation Coal Co					
	1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV		or Owner 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26554			554			
	Worldingari, VVV	20004	Coal Operato	Coal Operator					
Agent	David Rodd	ly	or Owner						
Permit Issue	ed Date 9	9/27/2019	_						
			AFFIDA	AVIT					
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA, onongalia s	SS:							
Matthew A. Ye	earslev	and Kevin S.	Wright		hoing fire	t duly avea	rn according	to love done	••
well operator, the5th	and participated	ced in the work of pd in the work of p	olugging and filling 1, and the well w	ng the abo as plugge	ve well say d and filled	that said	work was co	ommenced o	
TYPE Thixotropic w/ Green Dye and Ga	FRON			PIPE REI	MOVED		LEFT		_
Expandable Cen									
									1
8 5/8" Casing				0' (Ripped			Unknowr	1]
16" Conducto	r Surface	e 20	0'	0'			20'		-
		of 7" casing with compan	ıy name, well #, API #, and	date cemente	d 6	and that the	work of plug	ging and fillir	ng
said well was	completed on the	e _15th day of	April	_, 20 <u>21</u> .					
And further	deponents saith		Natthew A. Yea		×.		Th	Y PUBLIC OFFICHOMAS J SULLIVate of West Virg	zinia
Sworn and	subscribe before	بالمان ا	Kevin S. Write day of	ght	20 3 1		My	Commission Exceptember 15, 2 pury Dr Clarksburg	nones nones
My commission		4115/22		JUN N	otary Public	٠.	·		
Affidavit review	wed by the Office	e of Oil and Gas: _	Bryan	Harri	is	Title: _	Inspecto	or C	06/11/2021

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

> Address CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

CHARLES EDWARD JR & BETTY BELINDA CUE

Lease or Property Owner

310 POGUE RUN ROAD BURTON, WV 26562

Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

HUNDRED, WV, PA 7.5'

Well Location

CHURCH

District

WETZEL

County

<u>4527</u> Well No.

JOHN WHISTLER

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

yan Harris

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 5th day of April, 2021 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation	i ming matorial	Odding/Tubing Oize	1 uncu	Loit III		
	a 12 1/4" bit from the surface to 207'. 7/8" at 207'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole from	8 5/8" Casing	0	Unknown		
207' to the top of the exhole to 7 7/8" at 1009'. Attempted to remove 8 weight but all attempts unsuccessful. Left an unfrom 1009' to unknown 1201', 1151', 1101' and ripped from 1109' to 10 9 7/8" hole through the Left 20' of 16" conductor Cemented the hole from 1256' to 793' with Green Dye and a gas by 430 sacks of Expandate	xisting 8 5/8" casing at 1009'. Reduced the Cleaned 7 7/8" hole from 1009' to 1256'. 5/8" casing by pulling 150% of the string to remove the existing 8 5/8" casing were inknown amount of 8 5/8" casing in the hole depth. Cut remaining 8 5/8" casing at 1051'. The 8 5/8" casing was previously 14' and from 1174' to 1223'. Cleaned a Pittsburgh Coal Seam (993.8' -1001.1'). or pipe in hole from surface to 20'. Description of the property of the p	16" Conductor	0	20'		
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt			
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	993.8' – 1001.1' 77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,					
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"				
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
and that the country of		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of April, 2021

And further deponents saith not.

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

1

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia
My Commission Expires
September 15, 2022
52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301 Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this lite day of way, wall

06/11/2021

Notary Public

Permit No. <u>47-103-03328</u>

Well No. 4527

Latitude: 39° 38' 45.06"N Longitude: -80° 24' 39.69"W

My commission expires: